PARTS LIST

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ARM | CD-5-1

TME-DC

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC MM (9604)




TME-DC ARM | CD-5-1

Ref No. Description Part No. Remark Ref No. Description Part No. Remark

2 |TaperPin 6P %251 39 |FlatFillister Head Screw SM601824CCO00 [9/32%28%24L

5 |Hollow Set Screw §$S8205100TNO |M5%10L 40 | Vertical Shaft Bushing, Lower ME0OS515000000

6 |Hexagon Socket Head CapScrew | SS6212300TNO |[M12%30L 41 | Vertical Shaft Bushing, Upper ME0OS516000000

8 |Bed Cover C CM0503000000 42 |Vertical Shaft ME0O518000000

9 |Round Head Screw SM301107SA00([11/64%40%7L 43 |Set Screw SM801517TNOO |[15/64%28%17L

10 |Arm Bed CM0501000000 44 | Vertical Shaft Bevel Gear, Upper MEO0OB517000000

11 |Hexagon Bolt $§S§9310300CZ0 |M10%30L 45 | Arm Shaft Bevel Gear A ME0O526000000

12 | Needle Plate (Tubular Goods) CM0504000000 46 |Gear Case B MEO0OS559000000

13 | Needle Plate (Cap Embroidery) CM0505030000 47 |Flat Fillister Head Screw SM600912CCO0O0|9/64%40%12L

14 | Needle Plate (Standard Embroidery) | CM0 506 000000 48 | Arm Shaft Bushing,Rear |ME0521000000

15 | Round Countersunk Head Screw EG0228000000 |11/64%40%8L 49 | Main Shaft Gear Box MEO549000000

17 |Flat Fillister Head Screw SM601115CCO0O0|11/64%40%15L 50 [Hexagon SocketHead CapScrew | S S 6208 300 TNO |M8%30L

18 |Taper Pin 3P%12L 51 |Spring Washer M8

21 |Rotary Hook Support CMO50800 %% %% 52 |Plain Washer M8

22 |Rotary Hook Support Set Screw SM600906CCO0O0 |9/64%40%6L 53 |Hexagon Socket Head CapScrew (S S6 206 300 TN O |M6%30L

23 |Rotary Hook MEO5050 3 %% %% 54 |Spring Washer M6

24 |[Rotary Hook Set Screw 11/64%40%4.3L|| 55 |Plain Washer . M6

25 |Bobbin MEO50402%%%%* 56 | Gear Stopper Split Collar ME0552000000

26 |Bobbin Case ‘ MEOS50300 %% %% 57 |Hexagon SocketHeadCapScrew [ SS6205150TNO [M5%15L

28 | Oscillating Shaft Bushing, Front CM0512000000 58 | Arm Shaft Bevel Gear B MEOS550000000

29 |Set Screw SM801505TNO 0 [15/64%28%5L 59 | Arm Shaft Drive Bevel Gear MEO551000000

30 |[Oscillating Shaft ME0O509000000 60 |Needle Bearing BPHK25120000

31 |Oscillating Shaft Collar ME0O510000000 61 |Hollow Set Screw SS8206060TNO |M6%6L

32 |Hollow Set Screw SM821605TNOO0 |1/4%40%5L 62 |Arm Top Cover ME0O553000000

33 |Oscillating Shaft Bushing, Rear ME0511000000 63 | Hexagon Socket Head CapScrew | SS 6205200  TNO |M5%20L

34 |Hollow Set Screw SM821510TNO O |15/64%28%10L 64 |Arm Shaft Collar MEO0O519000000

35 | Oscillating Shaft Bevel Gear ME0512000000 65 |Hexagon SocketHeadCapScrew [ SS 6206090 TNO |M6%9L

36 | Vertical Shaft Bevel Gear, Lower ME0O514000000 66 | Arm Shaft Bushing, Middle ME0522000000

37 |Hollow Set Screw SM821606TNOO |1/4%40%6L 67 |Arm Shaft ME0O520000000

38 |[GearCase A ME0513000000 68 |Arm Shaft Bushing, Front [ME0523000000

Note: As for parts with marks # or %, plEakONN 6ur bR EomTonTuERFiOsn RN GuMachiere & Supply LLC (9604)



TME-DC ARM |

CD-5-1

Ref No. Description Part No. Remark Ref No. Description Part No. Remark

69 |Quenched Spacer ME0OBG525000000 100 |Needle Plate Hole Collar EF0202200000

70 |Take-up Lever DriveCam |ME0524000000 101 |Needle Plate Bracket CM0507010000

71 |Set Screw SM801605TNOO |1/4%40%5L

72 |Cam Set Screw ME0O560000000

73 |90-degrees Crank ME0OS538000000

74 |Connecting Rod ME0528010000

75 | Countersunk Head Screw, Counterclockwise 9/64 % 40 % 121

76 |Hexagon Nut EG0548000000 |M9%P0.75

77 |Solenoid Bracket ME0O542000000

78 |Bracket Base ME0539000000

79 |Hexagon Socket Head CapScrew [ SS 620408 0 TNO |[M4%8L

80 |Plain Washer M4

82 |[Solenoid Cover Set ME0543S10000

83 [Solenoid Cover ME0543010000

84 |E-ring BPE500000000

85 |Clutch Pin EF0540000000

86 |Clutch Knurled Screw EF0539000000

87 |Hollow Set Screw SS8203030TNO |M3*3L

88 |Stopper Plate Spring ME0OS544000000

89 |Pan Head Screw $S4103040SDO0 |[M3%4L

90 |Plain Washer M3

91 |Hexagon Socket Head CapScrew | SS 6204060 TNO [M4x6L

92 |Set Screw SM801608TNOO |1/4%40%8L

93 |Set Screw SM801510TNOO0 |15/64%28%10L

94 |Jump Solenoid EG6801020000

95 |Arm ME0O501010000

96 | Needle Plate Bracket Spacer CM0514000000

97 |Arm Shaft Spacer ME0O563000000

98 |Bed Cover A CM0515000000

99 [Needle Plate Hole Seal EF0202300000

Note: As for parts with marks # or %, pIezE{ fnowla i*bf@ﬁynﬁfﬁ 'ﬁblﬁ)&mfte_aﬁwiﬁ@' Mﬁ@l‘miﬁe & SUDply LLC (9604)



) )

TME-DC KNIFE DRIVE SET & PICKER SET CD-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC m@ﬂm (9604)



)

)

TME-DC KNIFE DRIVE SET & PICKER SET CD-7

Ref No. Description Part No. Remark Ref No. Description Part No. Remark

3 |Movable Knife Drive Arm [AC0506010000 46 |Connecting Stud AT0208000000

10 |Pan Head Screw $S4102030MZ0 |M2%3L 48 |Positioning Collar AC0302000000

11 [Hollow Set Screw SS8203050TNO |M3x%5L 49 |Arm Base AC0501000000

12 |Connecting Plate B AC0505000000 50 [Shaft Holder AC0508000000

13 |Picker Solenoid AT6803B10000 52 | Spring Washer M5

14 |Solenoid Bracket AC0201000000 53 |Plain Washer M5

15 |Plain Washer M4 54 |E-ring BPE500000000

16 |Spring Washer M4 55 |Thread Trimming ShaftB [ME 08 16 B0 % % %%

17 |Hexagon Socket Head CapScrew [SS6204 100TNO [M4%10L 56 |Hexagon Nut {Counterclockwise) M6

18 |Spring Washer M3 57 (M6 Joint EF0827010000

19 [Hexagon Nut M3 58 |Hexagon Nut M6

20 |Solenoid Arm AC0202000000 59 |Thread Trimming Shaft A [ME 08 16 A0 % % % %

21 |ArmPin A AC0203000000 61 Picker Stopper AC0212010000

22 |Hollow Set Screw SS8203030TNO |M3%3L 62 |Picker Bracket AC0206010000

23 |Hexagon Socket Head CapScrew | SS6204120CC0 |[M4%12L 63 |Pan Head Screw $SS4175080MZ0 |M2.5%8L

24 |Connecting Arm AC0503000000 64 |Cushion AT0404000000

25 [ArmPinB AC0502000000 65 |Cushion Pin AT0405000000

26 |Hexagon Socket Head CapScrew [ SS 620408 0 TNO |[M4*8L 66 |Sensor Bracket C AC0701000000

27 |Connecting Pin AC0205000000 67 |Searching Block FX0217000000

28 |Connecting Plate A AC0204000000 68 | Proximity Switch EG6601000000

29 |Hexagon Socket Head Button Screw | SS 3203 050 CN O |[M3%5L 69 |Pan Head Screw SS4103050SDO0 |M3%5L

30 |Rotary HookBaseCover |[AC0102010000 70 |Hexagon SocketHead CapScrew | SS 6204080 TNO |M4*8L

33 |Picker AC0210010000 71 | Proximity Switch Lock ED760400%%%%

34 |Picker Base AC0209000000 72 | Knife Retracting Sensor Harness ED760400 %% %%

35 |Picker Holder Pin AC0211000000 73 |Movable Knife AC0511000000

39 |Flat Fillister Head Screw AC0208000000 74 |Thread SeparatingPlate |AC0512000000

40 |E-ring BPE200000000O 75 |Countersunk Head Screw | SS1103080SNO0 |M3%8L

43 |Knife Connecting Lever AT0207000000 76 [Fixed Knife AC0513000000

44 |Connecting Lever Pin AT0206000000 77 |Fixed Knife Guide AC0514000000

45 |Connecting Arm B AT0504000000 78 |Under Thread Presser AC0515000000

Note: As for parts with marks # or %, pledsERIMovlaar RreiynOn Thvie 6 Cafitens, Miyvar pdaeride & Supply LLC (9604)



)

)

TME-DC KNIFE DRIVE SET & PICKER SET

CD-7
Ref No. Description Part No. Remark Ref No. Description Part No. Remark
79 |Pan Head Screw $S4103060MZ0 [M3%6L
80 |Drive Arm Fixing Spring AC0507020000
81 |Hexagon Socket Head CapScrew | SS6205120TNO [M5%12L
(9604)

Note: As for parts with marks # or %, plEaSORIIIW Sut HasiaicY ond onTalEYT ObnedMNGuMae bike & Supply LLC





